

Hudson Highlands

Hunting Retriever Club

UKC Licensed Regular Hunt Saturday June 28, 2025 AND

Sunday June 29, 2025

I submit \$	for entry fees. # of test	s entering:	SAT	SUN
Enter in Hunt Category:				
Name of Retriever:				
UKC #R:	Call Name:		_ HRC Poin	ts:
Breed:	Male:	_ Female:	DOB:	
Sire:				
Dam:				
Registered Owner:				
Owner's H.R.C. Membe	rship #:			
Owner's Address:				
City:		State	e: Zip:	
E-Mail:				
Name of Handler:		Phone:	: ()	
Cough. FURTHER, I agi for loss of property, dama, Landowner(s) are NOT re for any damage or injury assume no responsibility f parent or guardian. FU understands that he/she w option of withdrawing this	nization is current & has no ree not to hold the Landowner ge or injury incurred during to esponsible for loss, accident, of sustained by the handlers, or for injury to children who are RTHER, by my signature, I will have the opportunity to vie to dog from any test the Handle ther that by participating in a adler or the dog.	r(s), HRC, UKC this event. HRC or theft, and fur r to any of their to be under the acknowledge wa test dog rui er in his/her soi	C or the Host C C, UKC, the H rther assume i r dogs or prop supervision & and ensure th n the tests; tha le discretion d	Club responsible ost Club and the no responsibility erty and further accountrol of their hat the Handler at he/she has the leems unsuitable
	ent):			
	landler signs above) Street:			
HRC MEMBERSHIP # 0			<u> </u>	

Hudson Highlands Hunting Retriever Club

UKC LICENSED REGULAR HUNT Saturday June 28, 2025 AND Sunday June 29, 2025

HUNT LOCATION

Stewart State Forest Montgomery / New Windsor, NY

OPEN TO ALL UKC GUN DOG BREEDS

This Hunt is held under the rules of the Hunting Retriever Club and United Kennel Club.

ENTER ONLINE OR SEND ENTRIES & PAYMENT TO: HUNTSECRETARY.COM

P.O. BOX 1704, DENISON, TX 75021

ENTRIES AFTER JUNE 17: SEND ENTRIES & PAYMENT DIRECTLY TO CLUB HUNT SECRETARY:

Diane Tunney

106 North Salem Rd: PO Box 530, Cross River, NY 10518 914 763 4665 (home) or dmtunney@aol.com

This event is using CLUB MEMBER CODES

Date/time CLUB Members may enter with code: Fri May 9 @7PM (ET)
Date / time event opens for All to enter: Fri May 16 @ 7PM (ET)

Advanced Entries Close: Tues, June 17, 2025 at 11:59:59 PM Eastern Time (ET)

Started entries close on the 40th entry per flight. Seasoned entries close on the 30th entry per flight. Finished entries close on the 30th entry per flight.

Each dog is limited to one (1) entry per Licensed Hunt.

8 DOG ENTRY LIMIT PER HANDLER

JUDGES AND HUNTS TO BE JUDGED

	Saturday	Sunday
Started	Christi Scarpino Scott Fosterling	Pam Kegeles Scott Fosterling Sharon Lyons*
Seasoned	Dan Johnson Michele McGroarty	Christi Scarpino Michele McGroarty
Finished	Jill Jordan-MacLean Phil Magnuson	Jill Jordan-Maclean Samantha McKelvey *

^{*} Denotes Apprentice/Grandfather Judge

HUNT SCHEDULE & ENTRY FEES

Tests starting times as follow:

Started 9:00AM Start \$75 Seasoned 8:30AM Start \$85 Finished 8:00AM Start \$95

 Add \$5 for each entry for NON-UKC Registered Dogs Registration number MUST be provided.
 Add \$5 for EACH Seasoned/Finished entry of dogs Whose owners are NOT HRC members.

ALL WALK-UPS MUST HAVE COMPLETED ENTRY FORM

\$10 WALK-UP FEE CHARGE PER DOG PER DAY

COURSES

Ducks and / or Chukars or Pheasants will be used in all Hunts.

Clothing worn in retrieving hunt tests by judges, hunt marshals, gunners and handlers must be full camouflage per the Clothing Policy stated in the current HRC Rulebook. Bring knee/hip waders for Seasoned & Finished.

PRIZES to UKC Registered Dogs

(and dogs registered with UKC within 60 days of this event)
United Kennel Club Championship Points
5 UKC Championship points for Started
10 UKC Championship points for Seasoned
15 UKC Championship points for Finished
Rosette Ribbons in all Categories

MOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS

Please contact each hotel for their pet policy Not all Motels are pet-friendly Microtel Inn & Suites by Wyndham Middletown 845-692-0098 Super 8 by Wyndham Newburgh/West Point 845-219-5281 Red Roof Inn Newburgh/Stewart Airport 845-564-7550 Best Western Fishkill 845-896-5210 Comfort Suites Fishkill 845-765-8668

MEALS

NO FOOD SERVICE OR LUNCH AVAILABLE ON SITE PLEASE PLAN ACCORDINGLY

Tailgate Dinner & Raffle on SATURDAY after Finished series completion

HUNT CHAIRPERSON

Bob Tunney

HUNT SECRETARY

Diane Tunney

(914) 763-4665 (home) or (914) 844-5824 (mobile)

email: dmtunney@aol.com

HUNT COMMITTEE

Peter Slattery Adrian Leeman Dalton Leeman Andrea Leeman Hugh Wiley Thom Burke

SCRATCHES

Full refunds will be issued for scratches made prior to the Closing Date and Time. After the Closing Date and Time, refunds will be issued for injuries or bitches in season, minus a \$15.00 administrative fee per entry. A veterinary certificate will be required to obtain any refund after the Closing Date and Time. Bitches in season are not permitted on the test grounds. COVID-19 related scratches after the closing date and time will receive a refund minus a \$15.00 administrative fee per entry.

GAME STEWARDS

Adrian Leeman Dalton Leeman

HUNT VETERINARIAN

Flannery Animal Hospital

789 Little Britain Rd New Windsor, NY 12553 845-565-7387

Hunting Retriever Club, Inc. encourages the participation of handlers of ALL ages and abilities. If there are accommodations which would make our event more accessible to you, please contact the club's hunt secretary as soon as possible prior to the hunt so that every effort can be made to host a safe and enjoyable hunt.

REMEMBER GUN SAFETY & SPORTSMANSHIP



Hunting Retriever Club, Inc. MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION



In North America today, there is an organization that was established to test the hunting retriever in a true-to-life hunting environment. This organization, the Hunting Retriever Club, Inc., was created to develop the type of testing that you, and thousands like you, have wanted for years. The Hunting Retriever Club, Inc. (HRC) has established a no-nonsense, true to life, training and testing program where gun dog owners meet, train, learn and test their dogs afield.

The HRC was formed under the auspices of the United Kennel Club, Inc. (UKC). UKC was founded in 1898 as a purebred dog registry devoted to maintaining the inherent working abilities of hunting dogs. UKC sponsors more hunting dog events than any other such organization in the world.

You can renew your HRC membership or join HRC online on UKC's website by ordering the Hunting Retriever magazine. Each membership includes a subscription to the HRC magazine, which includes training and information articles as well as local Club event results and a list of upcoming events of the HRC local Clubs. You can choose a one- or two-year membership that will begin as soon as your application is processed.

If you prefer, you may use the paper application below. Please include a check or money order payable in United States funds, made out to *HRC*, *Inc*. or *UKC*. Send the application & fees to:

Hunting Retriever Club, Inc. c/o United Kennel Club, Inc. 100 E. Kilgore Rd Kalamazoo, MI 49002

MEMBERSHIP TYPES: USA: 1 year Individual \$25.00 ____ Family \$30.00 ____ 2 year Individual \$50.00 ___ Family \$60.00 ____ Foreign/Canadian: 1 year Individual \$30.00 ___ Family \$35.00 ____ 2 year Individual \$60.00 ___ Family \$70.00 ____ Name: Address: City: ____ State: ___ Zip Code: _____ Telephone: ____ Email: _____ What HRC Local Club are you a member of? Family members name(s): Would you be interested in forming an HRC sanctioned Club in your area?

